
MT.$60$HS$RAGAZZE

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 DI$MARTINO KIMBERLY 2002 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 1 11.3 664
2 CALABRETTA CHIARA 2001 RF VIRTUS$ACIREALE 1 12.2 540
3 CERRA MARIA$PIA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 1 12.4 514
4 SORBELLO DELIA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 1 13.4 386
1 D'ANTONIO CLAUDIA 2001 RF SAL 2 10.8 735
2 SPADARO FEDERICA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2 12.2 540
3 GRANCAGNOLO ERIKA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2 13.1 424
4 RICIPUTO MARTINA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 2 13.1 424
1 PAPA JASMINA RF CUS$CATANIA 3 10.9 721
2 D'ANTONIO GIULIANA 2001 RF SAL 3 11.1 692
3 PIRROTTA ILENIA 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 3 12.1 554
4 DI$GRAZIA$ ROBERTA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 3 12.3 527
1 LEONARDI ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 4 11.0 706
2 GRASSO ROBERTA$SARA 2001 RF SAL 4 12.0 567
3 PETRINO FEDERICA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 4 12.8 462
4 DI$MARTINO JEMMY 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 4 13.5 374
1 MANGIAMELI ANNA RF CUS$CATANIA 5 12.6 488
2 MUSSO ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 5 13.0 436
3 SCANDURRA LISA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 5 15.0 197
1 GENNARO CARLA$CATERINA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 6 11.4 650
2 SPINA MARTINA 2001 RF SAL 6 11.7 608
3 LICARI FLAVIA 2002 RF SAL 6 12.1 554
FEOLA LUNA 2001 RF CUS$CATANIA 6 0 0

SALTO$IN$LUNGO$3$RAGAZZE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 LEONARDI ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 3.67 544
2 D'ANTONIO CLAUDIA 2001 RF SAL 3.67 544
3 LICARI FLAVIA 2002 RF SAL 3.64 537
4 GENNARO CARLA$CATERINA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 3.58 523
5 MANGIAMELI ANNA RF CUS$CATANIA 3.32 461
6 D'ANTONIO GIULIANA 2001 RF SAL 3.28 451
7 PIRROTTA ILENIA 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 3.20 432
8 DI$GRAZIA$ ROBERTA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 3.16 423
9 PETRINO FEDERICA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 3.15 421
10 PAPA JASMINA RF CUS$CATANIA 3.10 409
11 SPINA MARTINA 2001 RF SAL 3.09 407
12 CERRA MARIA$PIA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.92 367
13 DI$MARTINO KIMBERLY 2002 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 2.91 365
14 MUSSO ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.89 360
15 RICIPUTO MARTINA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 2.84 349
16 CALABRETTA CHIARA 2001 RF VIRTUS$ACIREALE 2.82 344
17 DI$MARTINO JEMMY 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 2.82 344
18 GRANCAGNOLO ERIKA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.74 326
19 SPADARO FEDERICA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.74 326
20 GRASSO ROBERTA$SARA 2001 RF SAL 2.72 321
21 SCANDURRA LISA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.68 312
22 SORBELLO DELIA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.18 200

FEOLA LUNA 2001 RF CUS$CATANIA 0 0
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LANCIO$DEL$VORTEX$3$RAGAZZE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 PIRROTTA ILENIA 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 26.88 461
2 DI$MARTINO JEMMY 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 23.22 388
3 D'ANTONIO GIULIANA 2001 RF SAL 21.70 357
4 GENNARO CARLA$CATERINA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 20.52 332
5 CERRA MARIA$PIA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 19.88 319
6 MANGIAMELI ANNA RF CUS$CATANIA 18.96 300
7 DI$MARTINO KIMBERLY 2002 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 17.20 263
8 D'ANTONIO CLAUDIA 2001 RF SAL 16.79 255
9 PETRINO FEDERICA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 16.26 244
10 GRASSO ROBERTA$SARA 2001 RF SAL 15.89 236
11 SPADARO FEDERICA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 15.75 233
12 RICIPUTO MARTINA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 15.02 217
13 MUSSO ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 14.85 214
14 PAPA JASMINA RF CUS$CATANIA 14.50 206
15 SCANDURRA LISA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 14.25 201
16 SORBELLO DELIA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 14.00 196
17 SPINA MARTINA 2001 RF SAL 13.75 190
18 LEONARDI ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 12.70 169
19 FEOLA LUNA 2001 RF CUS$CATANIA 12.30 159
20 GRANCAGNOLO ERIKA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 11.48 142
21 LICARI FLAVIA 2002 RF SAL 10.84 128
22 CALABRETTA CHIARA 2001 RF VIRTUS$ACIREALE 10.81 127
23 DI$GRAZIA$ ROBERTA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 10.70 125

600M$RAGAZZE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 LEONARDI ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 1.47.6 848
2 GRASSO ROBERTA$SARA 2001 RF SAL 1.58.3 608
3 D'ANTONIO GIULIANA 2001 RF SAL 1.59.5 585
4 RICIPUTO MARTINA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 2.00.1 574
5 CALABRETTA CHIARA 2001 RF VIRTUS$ACIREALE 2.00.9 560
6 LICARI FLAVIA 2002 RF SAL 2.01.3 552
7 PAPA JASMINA RF CUS$CATANIA 2.01.6 547
8 D'ANTONIO CLAUDIA 2001 RF SAL 2.01.8 453
9 DI$GRAZIA$ ROBERTA 2002 RF ATL.$2001$S.P.$CLAR. 2.07.4 444
10 PETRINO FEDERICA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.07.6 441
11 GENNARO CARLA$CATERINA 2001 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.07.7 439
12 MUSSO ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.10.4 393
13 PIRROTTA ILENIA 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 2.10.5 391
14 FEOLA LUNA 2001 RF CUS$CATANIA 2.11.5 375
15 SPADARO FEDERICA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.15.5 310
16 DI$MARTINO JEMMY 2001 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 2.19.3 251
17 DI$MARTINO KIMBERLY 2002 RF LIB.$MILITELLO 2.20.1 239
18 SPINA MARTINA 2001 RF SAL 2.21.5 218
19 SCANDURRA LISA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.32.1 71
20 GRANCAGNOLO ERIKA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.34.5 40
21 CERRA MARIA$PIA 2002 RF AETNA$SPRINT 2.35.8 24
22 MANGIAMELI ANNA RF CUS$CATANIA 2.37.2 7
23 SORBELLO DELIA 2002 RF FREELANCE$P.$ETNEI 2.44.7 0



POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 MESSINA DAVIDE$GESUALDO 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 1 11.3 493
2 BANDIERAMONTE FRANCESCO 2001 RM CENTRO$ATL.$S.P.C. 1 12.2 365
3 BRUNO FRANCESCO RM CUS$CATANIA 1 12.7 299
4 STRANIERO NICOLA$SAMUELE 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 1 15.3 9
1 GRASSO LUCA 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 2 9.8 732
2 D'AMICO CLAUDIO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 2 10.5 617
3 ANDO' ANDREA 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2 12.4 338
4 BASILE LORENZO 2002 RM CUS$CATANIA 2 12.9 273
1 PRIVITERA SEBASTIANO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 3 9.4 810
2 MESSINA SEBASTIANO 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 3 11.5 464
3 ZUCCARELLO EMANUELE RM CUS$CATANIA 3 12.0 393
4 BONACCORSO MANUEL 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 3 12.3 351
1 MANGIARATTI CHRISTIAN 2001 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 4 10.4 633
2 SCILLETTA SIMONE RM CUS$CATANIA 4 10.9 554
3 BAJARDI RICCARDO 2001 RM SAL 4 11.2 508
4 TOSCANO GIUSEPPE 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 4 11.3 493
1 CELANI MICHELE 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 5 10.8 570
2 LO$FURNO EDOARDO 2002 RM AETNA$SPRINT 5 11.3 493
3 SAPIENZA MATTEO 2001 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 5 11.6 449

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI
18 ANDO' ANDREA 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2.64 250
17 BAJARDI RICCARDO 2001 RM SAL 2.68 258
10 BANDIERAMONTE FRANCESCO 2001 RM CENTRO$ATL.$S.P.C. 3.41 406
13 BASILE LORENZO 2002 RM CUS$CATANIA 3.10 342
11 BONACCORSO MANUEL 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 3.34 392
16 BRUNO FRANCESCO RM CUS$CATANIA 2.69 260
7 CELANI MICHELE 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 3.83 494
2 D'AMICO CLAUDIO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 4.37 610
1 GRASSO LUCA 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 4.41 619
8 LO$FURNO EDOARDO 2002 RM AETNA$SPRINT 3.58 441
3 MANGIARATTI CHRISTIAN 2001 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 4.11 554
14 MESSINA DAVIDE$GESUALDO 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 3.97 524
6 MESSINA SEBASTIANO 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2.95 312
4 PRIVITERA SEBASTIANO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 4.04 539
9 SAPIENZA MATTEO 2001 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 3.54 433
5 SCILLETTA SIMONE RM CUS$CATANIA 3.99 528
19 STRANIERO NICOLA$SAMUELE 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 2.59 240
12 TOSCANO GIUSEPPE 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 3.30 383
15 ZUCCARELLO EMANUELE RM CUS$CATANIA 2.83 288

60HS$RAGAZZI

SALTO$IN$LUNGO$3$RAGAZZI



POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 GRASSO LUCA 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 45.52 611
2 D'AMICO CLAUDIO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 42.28 561
3 PRIVITERA SEBASTIANO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 40.84 538
4 CELANI MICHELE 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 39.80 522
5 BANDIERAMONTE FRANCESCO 2001 RM CENTRO$ATL.$S.P.C. 37.12 481
6 BASILE LORENZO 2002 RM CUS$CATANIA 34.28 437
7 ZUCCARELLO EMANUELE 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 33.98 432
8 MESSINA SEBASTIANO 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 32.28 406
9 SCILLETTA SIMONE 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 31.52 394
10 STRANIERO NICOLA$SAMUELE 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 31.24 391
11 MESSINA DAVIDE$GESUALDO 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 30.05 371
12 MANGIARATTI CHRISTIAN 2001 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 24.51 286
13 SAPIENZA MATTEO 2001 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 23.91 276
14 LO$FURNO EDOARDO 2002 RM AETNA$SPRINT 20.19 219
15 BRUNO FRANCESCO 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 20.19 219
16 BONACCORSO MANUEL 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 18.62 195
17 TOSCANO GIUSEPPE 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 17.42 176
18 ANDO' ANDREA 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 15.39 145

BAJARDI RICCARDO 2001 RM SAL 0 0

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 D'AMICO CLAUDIO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 1.41.3 712
2 PRIVITERA SEBASTIANO 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 1.43.5 650
3 SCILLETTA SIMONE 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 1.49.8 486
4 GRASSO LUCA 2001 RM VIRTUS$ACIREALE 1.50.4 471
5 SAPIENZA MATTEO 2001 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 1.55.5 355
6 LO$FURNO EDOARDO 2002 RM AETNA$SPRINT 1.55.9 346
7 MESSINA DAVIDE$GESUALDO 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 2.02.3 221
8 BANDIERAMONTE FRANCESCO 2001 RM CENTRO$ATL.$S.P.C. 2.06.6 148
9 MANGIARATTI CHRISTIAN 2001 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 2.06.9 143
10 CELANI MICHELE 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2.08.1 125
11 ANDO' ANDREA 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2.08.2 123
12 BONACCORSO MANUEL 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 2.08.5 119
13 MESSINA SEBASTIANO 2002 RM ATL.$ZAFFERANA 2.09.9 99
14 BASILE LORENZO 2002 RM CUS$CATANIA 2.11.7 74
15 BRUNO FRANCESCO 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 2.12.0 70
16 STRANIERO NICOLA$SAMUELE 2002 RM LIB.$MILITELLO 2.22.1 0
17 ZUCCARELLO EMANUELE 2001 RM CUS$CATANIA 2.26.1 0
18 TOSCANO GIUSEPPE 2001 RM AETNA$SPRINT 2.33.9 0

BAJARDI RICCARDO 2001 RM SAL 0 0

600M$RAGAZZI

SALTO$IN$VORTEX$3$RAGAZZI



80HS%CADETTE

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS+CATANIA 1 13.6 719
2 DI+GRAZIA+ ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.+2001+S.P.+CLAR. 1 17.6 229
3 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 1 18.2 165
1 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL+CT 2 17.3 263
2 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 2 18.4 144
3 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 2 18.5 133

SALTO%IN%ALTO%/%CADETTE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS+CATANIA 1.36 667
2 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 1.30 609
3 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 1.30 609
4 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 1.24 551
5 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL+CT 1.24 551
6 DI+GRAZIA+ ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.+2001+S.P.+CLAR. 1.18 493

LANCIO%DEL%GIAVELLOTTO%/%CADETTE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

6 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS+CATANIA 10.44 106
5 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 10.85 121
4 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 11.14 132
3 DI+GRAZIA+ ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.+2001+S.P.+CLAR. 13.85 229
2 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 14.99 268
1 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL+CT 25.10 589

Mt.%100hs%/%Cadetti
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 DI+LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL 1 16.6 487
2 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS+ACIREALE 1 17.1 425
3 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI+S.+UP 1 23.7 0
1 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE+P.+ETNEI 2 18.4 275
2 NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL 2 22.6 0

Salto%in%Lungo%/%Cadetti
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS+ACIREALE 5.58 660
2 DI+LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL 4.86 474
3 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE+P.+ETNEI 4.80 458
4 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI+S.+UP 3.98 256
5 NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL 3.56 156

C.D.S.2E2INDIVIDUALE2DI2PROVE2MULTIPLE252CADETTI/E2521^2GIORNATA
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Lancio%del%Giavellotto%/%Cadetti
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE+P.+ETNEI 30.83 477
2 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI+S.+UP 27.75 408
3 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS+ACIREALE 19.30 210
DI+LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL 0 0
NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL 0 0

3000ST%ASSOLUTI%M
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ.

1 DI+FRANCO SIMONE 1992 PM C.ATL.+S.+P.+CLARENZA 9.46.3
2 CURRO' DAVIDE 1993 JM ATL.+VILLAFRANCA 11.03.8

30M%ESORDIENTI%C%MASCHILI
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ.

1 MARCHESE ALBERTO 2007 SPORT+LIFE 6.0
2 RIOLO ANDREA 2007 SPORT+LIFE 7.0

30M%ESORDIENTI%C%FEMMINILI
1 SMARIO MONICA CUS+CT 6.4
2 PELLEGRINO VITTORIA CUS+CT 6.5
3 PICCIONE ARIANNA 2007 SPORT+LIFE 6.6
4 GRASSO SARAH 2007 SPORT+LIFE 7.3
5 NASTASI ROBERTA 2008 SAL 7.4
6 BUONCONSIGLIO GIORGIA 2007 SAL 7.5

40M%ESORDIENTI%B%MASCHILI%1^%SERIE
1 BELLUOMO MATTIA+NATALE 2005 SAL 7.5
2 APRILE ANDREA 2006 SAL 8.5
3 LONGO GABRIELE 2006 SPORT+LIFE 9.4

2^%SERIE
1 PICCIONE GIUSEPPE 2005 SPORT+LIFE 6.9
2 LANZAFAME SALVATORE 2006 SAL 7.1
3 NASTASI MICHELE 2005 SAL 8.0

3^%SERIE
1 GENOVESE GIANCARLO 2005 SAL 6.9
2 CARNAZZA FRITZ 2006 SAL 7.5
3 CAVARRA ANDREA 2006 SPORT+LIFE 8.5
4 PRIVITERA SIMONE 2005 SPORT+LIFE 9.0

40M%ESORDIENTI%B%FEMMINILI
1 CAPUTO SILVIA 2006 SAL 6.7
2 FERLITO MARTINA 2005 SPORT+LIFE 7.0
3 CALDARERA GIULIA 2005 SAL 7.2



SALTO&IN&LUNGO&+&CADETTE

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL0CT 3.96 485
2 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 3.82 444
3 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS0CATANIA 3.63 389
4 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 3.55 366
5 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 3.63 289
6 DI0GRAZIA0 ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 3.16 258

600M&+&CADETTE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS0CATANIA 1 1.57.6 411
2 DI0GRAZIA0 ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 1 2.05.9 254
3 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 1 2.06.4 245
4 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 1 2.07.6 225
5 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL0CT 1 2.12.6 147
6 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS0ACIREALE 1 2.22.7 21

SALTO&IN&ALTO&+&CADETTI
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 PEZZINGA RICCARDO 2000 CM CUS0CATANIA 1.56 602
2 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 1.53 573
3 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE0P.0ETNEI 1.44 485
4 LICCIARDELLO EMANUELE 1999 CM CUS0CATANIA 1.44 485
5 DI0LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL0CT 1.29 341
6 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1.29 341
7 NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL0CT 1.11 176

600M&+&CADETTI
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 3.02.1 577
2 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE0P.0ETNEI 3.02.1 577
3 LICCIARDELLO EMANUELE 1999 CM CUS0CATANIA 3.00.2 576
4 NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL0CT 3.25.0 264
5 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 3.37.4 137
6 DI0LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL0CT 4.01.0 0

MARCIA&ESORDIENTI&B/C&600&M
1 MARCHESE ALBERTO 2007 SPORT0LIFE 3.34.0
1 NINFA NOEMI 2005 SPORT0LIFE 4.25.0
2 FERLITO MARTINA 2005 SPORT0LIFE 4.33.2
3 FAZIO SABRINA 2006 SPORT0LIFE 4.43.1
2 PRIVITERA SIMONE 2006 SPORT0LIFE 4.43.2
3 RIOLO ANDREA 2007 SPORT0LIFE 4.38.9
4 GRASSO SARAH 2007 SPORT0LIFE 5.00.0
5 PELLEGRINO VITTORIA 2007 CUS0CT 5.01.1

C.D.S.2E2INDIVIDUALE2DI2PROVE2MULTIPLE252CADETTI/E2522^2GIORNATA
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LUNGO&ESORDIENTI&B&MASCHILE
1 SOFIA NICOLO' CUS0CT 2.59
2 PATANE' DANILO CUS0CT 2.55
3 SORRENTINO ANDREA ATL.0ZAFFERANA 2.53
4 CORIOLANO GIORDANO CUS0CT 2.39
5 SABELLA TOMMASO CUS0CT 2.33
6 DI0CESARE ANDREA CUS0CT 2.29
7 SANTAGATI FRANCESCO CUS0CT 2.29
8 VACCARO ALESSANDRO CUS0CT 2.20
9 SANTAGATI KUIGI CUS0CT 1.87
10 PRIVITERA SIMONE CUS0CT 1.84
11 CRISPI FEDERICO 2006 SPORT0LIFE 1.75

LUNGO&ESORDIENTI&B&FEMMINILE
1 FIORITO PAOLA CUS0CT 3.02
2 GIUFFRIDA GRAZIA CUS0CT 2.67
3 FERLITO MARTINA SPORT0LIFE 2.14
4 FAZIO SABRINA SPORT0LIFE 2.14
5 NINFA NOEMI SPORT0LIFE 1.76
6 GRASSO SARAH SPORT0LIFE 1.55

LUNGO&ESORDIENTI&C&MASCHILE
1 MARCHESE ALBERTO SPORT0LIFE 2.01
2 RIOLO ANDREA SPORT0LIFE 1.67



50M$ESORDIENTI$F.$!/$ESORDIENTI$FEMMINILE

POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 LONGO GIULIA 2004 EF ATL.0VILLAFRANCA 1 7.5 647
2 PAPPALARDO0 TERESA 2003 EF CATANIA02000 1 7.7 583
3 PARASILITI MARY 2004 EF SPORT0LIFE 1 8.2 435
1 GUALTIERI PAOLA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 2 8.7 306
2 BORZI' GIULIA 2003 EF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 2 8.8 283
3 MONICA MATILDA 2004 EF SAL0CT 2 9.3 176
1 TOMASELLI SOFIA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 3 9.1 817
2 ARONICA MARIA0CHIARA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 3 8.1 463
3 COMPAGNINO VERONICA EF CUS0CATANIA 3 8.8 283

LANCIO$DEL$VORTEX$/$ESORDIENTI$FEMMINILE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 ARONICA MARIA0CHIARA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 17.27 265
2 LONGO GIULIA 2004 EF ATL.0VILLAFRANCA 14.39 204
3 PARASILITI MARY 2004 EF SPORT0LIFE 14.35 203
4 BORZI' GIULIA 2003 EF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 13.33 181
5 PAPPALARDO0 TERESA 2003 EF CATANIA02000 13.18 178
6 GUALTIERI PAOLA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 13.13 177
7 COMPAGNINO VERONICA EF CUS0CATANIA 13.08 176
8 MONICA MATILDA 2004 EF SAL0CT 11.80 149
9 TOMASELLI SOFIA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 9.85 106

SALTO$IN$LUNGO$/$ESORDIENTI$FEMMINILE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 ARONICA MARIA0CHIARA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 3.60 527
2 LONGO GIULIA 2004 EF ATL.0VILLAFRANCA 3.53 511
3 PAPPALARDO0 TERESA 2003 EF CATANIA02000 3.26 446
4 PARASILITI MARY 2004 EF SPORT0LIFE 3.22 437
5 BORZI' GIULIA 2003 EF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 3.22 437
6 COMPAGNINO VERONICA EF CUS0CATANIA 2.77 333
7 MONICA MATILDA 2004 EF SAL0CT 2.77 333
8 TOMASELLI SOFIA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 2.03 167
9 GUALTIERI PAOLA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 0 0

50M$ESORDIENTI$F.$!/$ESORDIENTI$MASCHILE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' SERIE PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 FEOLA ALI' EM CUS0CATANIA 1 8.5 199
2 DI0LORETO EMANUEL EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 8.7 161
3 GAROZZO DAMIANO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 8.9 126
4 MANNINO MARCO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 9.5 41
1 LUCA0 JACOPO 2003 EM CATANIA02000 2 7.5 435
2 CAMMISA GABRIELE EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 2 8.3 240
3 VOLPE PIETRO 2003 EM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 2 8.7 161
4 ARCIDIACONO SALVATORE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 2 12.0 0
1 LO0TAURO ANDREA 2004 EM SAL0CT 3 7.6 408
2 CAJA SIMONE 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 3 8.0 307
3 MEGNA TOMMASO EM CUS0CATANIA 3 8.2 262

C.D.S.2E2INDIVIDUALE2DI2PROVE2MULTIPLE252ESORDIENTI2M5F
PEDARA2(CT)25230/04/2014

ORGANIZZAZIONE:2A.S.D.2CATANIA22000



4 CONSOLI FEDERICO 2003 EM ATLETICA0PEDARA 3 8.6 180
1 NICOSIA ANDREA 2004 EM CATANIA02000 4 8.0 307
2 GUARDO DAVIDE 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 4 8.4 219
3 GUADAGNO EMIDDIO 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 4 8.6 180
4 TOMASELLI LORENZO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 4 9.0 110
1 SURIANO DANIEL0TOMMASO 2003 EM SAL0CT 5 7.5 435
2 GANTELLO ANDREA 2004 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 5 8.2 262
3 DI0TERMINE LUCA 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 5 9.2 80
4 CILIBRASI FRANCESC EM CUS0CATANIA 5 9.3 66
5 TOMASELLI GIUSEPPE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 5 10.5 0
1 DI0MARTINO NICOLO' 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 6 7.7 382
2 DI0TERMINE MATTEO 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 6 7.8 356
3 MARCHESE VALERIO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 6 8.5 199
4 GULLI SALVATORE 2004 EM CATANIA02000 6 8.6 180
5 DI0BENEDETTO MATTIA EM CUS0CATANIA 6 9.8 9

LANCIO$DEL$VORTEX$/$ESORDIENTI$MASCHILE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 LUCA0 JACOPO 2003 EM CATANIA02000 31.30 391
2 FEOLA ALI' EM CUS0CATANIA 31.00 386
3 SURIANO DANIEL0TOMMASO 2003 EM SAL0CT 28.52 349
3 DI0MARTINO NICOLO' 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 27.04 325
4 CAMMISA GABRIELE EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 25.30 298
5 VOLPE PIETRO 2003 EM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 24.20 281
6 TOMASELLI LORENZO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 21.85 245
7 GAROZZO DAMIANO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 21.40 238
8 NICOSIA ANDREA 2004 EM CATANIA02000 21.30 236
9 TOMASELLI GIUSEPPE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 20.64 226
10 GULLI SALVATORE 2004 EM CATANIA02000 18.90 199
11 DI0LORETO EMANUEL EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 18.71 196
12 GUADAGNO EMIDDIO 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 18.31 190
13 CAJA SIMONE 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 18.16 188
14 GANTELLO ANDREA 2004 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 17.77 188
15 DI0TERMINE MATTEO 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 17.03 170
16 MARCHESE VALERIO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 16.98 169
17 ARCIDIACONO SALVATORE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 16.91 168
18 GUARDO DAVIDE 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 16.65 164
19 DI0TERMINE LUCA 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 15.88 152
20 MANNINO MARCO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 15.37 144
21 MEGNA TOMMASO EM CUS0CATANIA 14.82 136
22 CONSOLI FEDERICO 2003 EM ATLETICA0PEDARA 13.97 123
23 DI0BENEDETTO MATTIA EM CUS0CATANIA 11.30 81
24 CILIBRASI FRANCESC EM CUS0CATANIA 9.58 55
25 LO0TAURO ANDREA 2004 EM SAL0CT 0 0

SALTO$IN$LUNGO$/$ESORDIENTI$MASCHILE
POS. COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' PRESTAZ. PUNTI

1 SURIANO DANIEL0TOMMASO 2003 EM SAL0CT 4.00 530
2 LUCA0 JACOPO 2003 EM CATANIA02000 3.86 500
3 DI0TERMINE MATTEO 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 3.73 473
3 LO0TAURO ANDREA 2004 EM SAL0CT 3.71 469
4 CAMMISA GABRIELE EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 3.50 425
5 CAJA SIMONE 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 3.48 421
6 DI0MARTINO NICOLO' 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 3.38 400
7 FEOLA ALI' EM CUS0CATANIA 3.35 394
8 MEGNA TOMMASO EM CUS0CATANIA 3.27 377
9 VOLPE PIETRO 2003 EM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 3.21 365



10 DI0LORETO EMANUEL EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 3.19 361
11 GUADAGNO EMIDDIO 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 3.16 355
12 CONSOLI FEDERICO 2003 EM ATLETICA0PEDARA 3.14 351
13 GULLI SALVATORE 2004 EM CATANIA02000 3.07 336
14 GANTELLO ANDREA 2004 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 2.94 310
15 MARCHESE VALERIO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 2.94 310
16 NICOSIA ANDREA 2004 EM CATANIA02000 2.81 284
17 CILIBRASI FRANCESC EM CUS0CATANIA 2.70 262
18 GUARDO DAVIDE 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 2.68 258
19 MANNINO MARCO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 2.66 254
20 TOMASELLI LORENZO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 2.60 242
21 GAROZZO DAMIANO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 2.59 240
22 DI0BENEDETTO MATTIA EM CUS0CATANIA 2.40 203
23 TOMASELLI GIUSEPPE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 2.25 173
24 DI0TERMINE LUCA 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 2.21 166
25 ARCIDIACONO SALVATORE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 1.80 87



PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 LONGO GIULIA 2004 EF ATL.0VILLAFRANCA 1 7.5 647 14.39 204 3.53 511 1362
2 ARONICA MARIA0CHIARA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 3 8.1 463 17.27 265 3.60 527 1255
3 PAPPALARDO0 TERESA 2003 EF CATANIA02000 1 7.7 583 13.18 178 3.26 446 1207
4 TOMASELLI SOFIA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 3 9.1 817 9.85 106 2.03 167 1090
5 PARASILITI MARY 2004 EF SPORT0LIFE 1 8.2 435 14.35 203 3.22 437 1075
6 BORZI' GIULIA 2003 EF ATL.020010S.P.0CLAR. 2 8.8 283 13.33 181 3.22 437 901
7 COMPAGNINO VERONICA EF CUS0CATANIA 3 8.8 283 13.08 176 2.77 333 792
8 MONICA MATILDA 2004 EF SAL0CT 2 9.3 176 11.80 149 2.77 333 658
9 GUALTIERI PAOLA 2004 EF CATANIA02000 2 8.7 306 13.13 177 0 0 483

PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 LUCA0 JACOPO 2003 EM CATANIA02000 2 7.5 435 31.30 391 3.86 500 1326
2 SURIANO DANIEL0TOMMASO 2003 EM SAL0CT 5 7.5 435 28.52 349 4.00 530 1314
3 DI0MARTINO NICOLO' 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 6 7.7 382 27.04 325 3.38 400 1107
4 DI0TERMINE MATTEO 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 6 7.8 356 17.03 170 3.73 473 999
5 FEOLA ALI' EM CUS0CATANIA 1 8.5 199 31.00 386 3.35 394 979
6 CAMMISA GABRIELE EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 2 8.3 240 25.30 298 3.50 425 963
7 CAJA SIMONE 2003 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 3 8.0 307 18.16 188 3.48 421 916
8 LO0TAURO ANDREA 2004 EM SAL0CT 3 7.6 408 0 0 3.71 469 877
9 NICOSIA ANDREA 2004 EM CATANIA02000 4 8.0 307 21.30 236 2.81 284 827
10 VOLPE PIETRO 2003 EM VIRTUS0ACIREALE 2 8.7 161 24.20 281 3.21 365 807
11 MEGNA TOMMASO EM CUS0CATANIA 3 8.2 262 14.82 136 3.27 377 775
12 GANTELLO ANDREA 2004 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 5 8.2 262 17.77 188 2.94 310 760
13 GUADAGNO EMIDDIO 2003 EM LIB.0MILITELLO 4 8.6 180 18.31 190 3.16 355 725
14 DI0LORETO EMANUEL EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 8.7 161 18.71 196 3.19 361 718
15 GULLI SALVATORE 2004 EM CATANIA02000 6 8.6 180 18.90 199 3.07 336 715
16 MARCHESE VALERIO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 6 8.5 199 16.98 169 2.94 310 678
17 CONSOLI FEDERICO 2003 EM ATLETICA0PEDARA 3 8.6 180 13.97 123 3.14 351 654
18 GUARDO DAVIDE 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 4 8.4 219 16.65 164 2.68 258 641
19 GAROZZO DAMIANO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 8.9 126 21.40 238 2.59 240 604
20 TOMASELLI LORENZO 2004 EM SPORT0LIFE 4 9.0 110 21.85 245 2.60 242 597
21 MANNINO MARCO EM TRECASTAGNI0START0UP 1 9.5 41 15.37 144 2.66 254 439
22 TOMASELLI GIUSEPPE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 5 10.5 0 20.64 226 2.25 173 399
23 DI0TERMINE LUCA 2004 EM ATL.0ZAFFERANA 5 9.2 80 15.88 152 2.21 166 398
24 CILIBRASI FRANCESC EM CUS0CATANIA 5 9.3 66 9.58 55 2.70 262 383
25 DI0BENEDETTO MATTIA EM CUS0CATANIA 6 9.8 9 11.30 81 2.40 203 293
26 ARCIDIACONO SALVATORE 2003 EM SPORT0LIFE 2 12.0 0 16.91 168 1.80 87 255

POS.
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COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT. SOCIETA' 50MSERIE
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VORTEX
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PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 LEONARDI ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE.P..ETNEI 11.0 706 3.67 544 12.70 169 1.47.6 848 2267
2 D'ANTONIO GIULIANA 2001 RF SAL 11.1 692 3.28 451 21.70 357 1.59.5 585 2085
3 D'ANTONIO CLAUDIA 2001 RF SAL 10.8 735 3.67 544 16.79 255 2.01.8 453 1987
4 GENNARO CARLA.CATERINA 2001 RF AETNA.SPRINT 11.4 650 3.58 523 20.52 332 2.07.7 439 1944
5 PAPA JASMINA RF CUS.CATANIA 10.9 721 3.10 409 14.50 206 2.01.6 547 1883
6 PIRROTTA ILENIA 2001 RF LIB..MILITELLO 12.1 554 3.20 432 26.88 461 2.10.5 391 1838
7 LICARI FLAVIA 2002 RF SAL 12.1 554 3.64 537 10.84 128 2.01.3 552 1771
8 GRASSO ROBERTA.SARA 2001 RF SAL 12.0 567 2.72 321 15.89 236 1.58.3 608 1732
9 CALABRETTA CHIARA 2001 RF VIRTUS.ACIREALE 12.2 540 2.82 344 10.81 127 2.00.9 560 1571
10 PETRINO FEDERICA 2001 RF AETNA.SPRINT 12.8 462 3.15 421 16.26 244 2.07.6 441 1568
11 RICIPUTO MARTINA 2002 RF ATL..2001.S.P..CLAR. 13.1 424 2.84 349 15.02 217 2.00.1 574 1564
12 DI.MARTINO KIMBERLY 2002 RF LIB..MILITELLO 11.3 664 2.91 365 17.20 263 2.20.1 239 1531
13 DI.GRAZIA. ROBERTA 2002 RF ATL..2001.S.P..CLAR. 12.3 527 3.16 423 10.70 125 2.07.4 444 1519
14 SPINA MARTINA 2001 RF SAL 11.7 608 3.09 407 13.75 190 2.21.5 218 1423
15 SPADARO FEDERICA 2002 RF FREELANCE.P..ETNEI 12.2 540 2.74 326 15.75 233 2.15.5 310 1409
16 MUSSO ALICE 2001 RF FREELANCE.P..ETNEI 13.0 436 2.89 360 14.85 214 2.10.4 393 1403
17 DI.MARTINO JEMMY 2001 RF LIB..MILITELLO 13.5 374 2.82 344 23.22 388 2.19.3 251 1357
18 MANGIAMELI ANNA RF CUS.CATANIA 12.6 488 3.32 461 18.96 300 2.37.2 7 1256
19 CERRA MARIA.PIA 2002 RF AETNA.SPRINT 12.4 514 2.92 367 19.88 319 2.35.8 24 1224
20 GRANCAGNOLO ERIKA 2002 RF AETNA.SPRINT 13.1 424 2.74 326 11.48 142 2.34.5 40 932
21 SORBELLO DELIA 2002 RF FREELANCE.P..ETNEI 13.4 386 2.18 200 14.00 196 2.44.7 0 782
22 SCANDURRA LISA 2002 RF FREELANCE.P..ETNEI 15.0 197 2.68 312 14.25 201 2.32.1 71 781
23 FEOLA LUNA 2001 RF CUS.CATANIA 0 0 0 0 12.30 159 2.11.5 375 534

PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 PRIVITERA SEBASTIANO 2001 RM VIRTUS.ACIREALE 9.4 810 4.04 539 40.84 538 1.43.5 650 2537
2 D'AMICO CLAUDIO 2001 RM VIRTUS.ACIREALE 10.5 617 4.37 610 42.28 561 1.41.3 712 2500
3 GRASSO LUCA 2001 RM VIRTUS.ACIREALE 9.8 732 4.41 619 45.52 611 1.50.4 471 2433
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4 SCILLETTA SIMONE 2001 RM CUS.CATANIA 10.9 554 3.99 528 31.52 394 1.49.8 486 1962
5 CELANI MICHELE 2002 RM ATL..ZAFFERANA 10.8 570 3.83 494 39.80 522 2.08.1 125 1711
6 MANGIARATTI CHRISTIAN 2001 RM LIB..MILITELLO 10.4 633 4.11 554 24.51 286 2.06.9 143 1616
7 MESSINA DAVIDE.GESUALDO 2002 RM LIB..MILITELLO 11.5 464 3.97 524 30.05 371 2.02.3 221 1580
8 SAPIENZA MATTEO 2001 RM ATL..ZAFFERANA 11.6 449 3.54 433 23.91 276 1.55.5 355 1513
9 LO.FURNO EDOARDO 2002 RM AETNA.SPRINT 11.3 493 3.58 441 20.19 219 1.55.9 346 1499
10 BANDIERAMONTE FRANCESCO 2001 RM CENTRO.ATL..S.P.C. 12.2 365 3.41 406 37.12 481 2.06.6 148 1400
11 MESSINA SEBASTIANO 2002 RM ATL..ZAFFERANA 11.3 493 2.95 312 32.28 406 2.09.9 99 1310
12 BASILE LORENZO 2002 RM CUS.CATANIA 12.9 273 3.10 342 34.28 437 2.11.7 74 1126
13 ZUCCARELLO EMANUELE 2001 RM CUS.CATANIA 12.0 393 2.83 288 33.98 432 2.26.1 0 1113
14 BONACCORSO MANUEL 2001 RM AETNA.SPRINT 12.3 351 3.34 392 18.62 195 2.08.5 119 1057
15 TOSCANO GIUSEPPE 2001 RM AETNA.SPRINT 11.3 493 3.30 383 17.42 176 2.33.9 0 1052
16 ANDO' ANDREA 2002 RM ATL..ZAFFERANA 12.4 338 2.64 250 15.39 145 2.08.2 123 856
17 BRUNO FRANCESCO 2001 RM CUS.CATANIA 12.7 299 2.69 260 20.19 219 2.12.0 70 848
18 BAJARDI RICCARDO 2001 RM SAL 11.2 508 2.68 258 0 0 0 0 766
19 STRANIERO NICOLA.SAMUELE 2002 RM LIB..MILITELLO 15.3 9 2.59 240 31.24 391 2.22.1 0 640



PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 SACCULLO PAOLA 1999 CF CUS+CATANIA 13.6 719 10.44 106 3.63 389 1.24 551 1.57.6 411 2176
2 ZAPPALA' NATALIE 2000 CF SAL+CT 17.3 263 25.10 589 3.96 485 1.36 667 2.12.6 147 2151
3 PRESTIANNI VIRGINIA 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 18.5 133 14.99 268 3.55 366 1.30 609 2.07.6 225 1601
4 MUNARIN ELISABETH 1999 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 18.4 144 11.14 132 3.82 444 1.30 609 2.06.4 245 1574
5 DI+GRAZIA+ ALESSIA 1999 CF ATL.+2001+S.P.+CLAR. 17.6 229 13.85 229 3.16 258 1.18 493 2.05.9 254 1463
6 GULISANO CATERINA 2000 CF VIRTUS+ACIREALE 18.2 165 10.85 121 3.63 289 1.24 551 2.22.7 21 1147

PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI PRESTAZ. PUNTI
1 ALLOCCA LUIGI 1999 CM VIRTUS+ACIREALE 17.1 425 19.30 210 5.58 660 1.53 573 3.02.1 577 2445
2 SPINA FILIPPO 1999 CM FREELANCE+P.+ETNEI 18.4 275 30.83 477 4.80 458 1.44 485 3.02.1 577 2272
3 DI+LIBERTO ARTURO 1999 CM SAL+CT 16.6 487 0 0 4.86 474 1.29 341 4.01.0 0 1302
4 ARIFOGLIO ANTONIO CM TRECASTAGNI+START+UP 23.7 0 27.75 408 3.98 256 1.29 341 3.37.4 137 1142
5 NICOTRA IVAN 2000 CM SAL+CT 22.6 0 0 0 3.56 156 1.11 176 3.25.0 264 596
LICCIARDELLO EMANUELE 1999 CM CUS+CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.44 485 3.00.2 576 1061 F.C.
PEZZINGA RICCARDO 2000 CM CUS+CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.56 602 0 0 602 F.C
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